505784127 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5830955 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW BURGESS	06/20/2017
ALEXANDER S. VINNAGE	06/20/2017
HAYDEN FLETCHER	06/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE	
City:	SALEM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16022094
PCT Number:	US1836591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-237-5395

Email: hlawrence@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLY J. LAWRENCE Address Line 1: 100 PINE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59725-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLLY J. LAWRENCE

SIGNATURE: /Holly J. Lawrence/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=A7232749#page1.tif

PATENT 505784127 REEL: 051068 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andrew Burgess of 3 Mount Pleasant Street, Plymouth, MA 02360, Alexander S. Vinnage of 6542 Cedar Ridge Drive, Loveland, OH 45140, and Hayden Fletcher of 121 Walnut Avenue, Saint Clairsville, OH 43950, sell and assign to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY"), our entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAGNETICALLY SENSING THE POSITION OF A MAGNETIC TARGET invented by us, and shown and described in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/520,096 filed on June 15, 2017,

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof;

and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

We further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on our behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal on the date so indicated.

Andrew Burgess

L.S.

B/20/1

Alexander S. Vinnage

Doto

Date ____

Hayden Fletcher

Date

06/20114

PATENT REEL: 051068 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 11/20/2019